
Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 14

AMENDMENTS OF ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1967

PART IV

AMENDMENTS OF SECTIONS 35 TO 40

- 9 In section 37(3)—
- (a) for the words from the beginning to "Minister" there shall be substituted the words " Subject to sections 84A, 84B and 84C of this Act, the authority by whom a parking place is designated under section 35 of this Act ";
 - (b) for the words " a parking place designated under section 35 of this Act" and for the words " such a parking place " in both places where they occur there shall in each case be substituted the words " the parking place ".